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‘ ‘ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TR!BUNAL

PESHAWAR .

SERVICE APPEAL NO.- H{2 %023

.*'

" Mr. Umlar Ex Constable No 1083

’ Pohce Post Etam Swabx ‘

N

' (A-PP‘ELLANT) _

‘ .VERS'US'

.. The Provmcnal Polace Of f' icer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawa|
. The Reglonal Police Officer, Mardan. Reglon Mardan

T he District Pollce thcer Swabi. ' ‘
- (RESPONDENTS)

© APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF 'THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE - TRIBUNALS ACT; 1974

. “AGAINST THE ORDER DATED .13.10.2020,, WHEREBY

THE. APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE, -

AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 21. 10 2022, WHEREBY
THE DEPARTWENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT
WAS REJECTED AND' AGAINST THE ORDER DATED ,

©21.11.2022 RECEIVED BY APPELLANT ON 13.06. 2023,
- WHEREBY THE REV]SION OF THF APPELLANT WAQ-

ALSO REJECTED

PRAYER

'THAT ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL THE
.ORDERS 'DATED 13.10.2020, 21.10.2022 AND 2L11. 2027; o
MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE AND APPELLANT MAY BE "~
REINSTATED INTO HIS SERVICE WITH ALL BACK AND '
‘CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY,

WHICH THIS HONORABLE TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND

N ‘APPROPRIATE THAT, MAY ALSO, BE AWAR!)ED IN

FAVOUR OF APPELLANT



RESPECTFULLY SHE EWTH

FACTS:
1.

2

That the appellant was appointed as Constable in the year 2012 in the -
respondent department The appellant since his appointed has -
performed his duty with devotion and honesty, whétsoever assigned

to him and no complamt has been f‘lcd agamst hlm 1egatd1ng his
perfmmmg : ~

, lhal unfortunalcly the appc[lant was addncted of ice, but he gave up |

all drug addictions at once due to which he. suffered withdrawal
symptoms and as the appellant is belong ‘to poor family and hardly .
bears. his ‘expenses, therefore, he could mnot afford Rehabilitation
Centre for proper treatment and went to local Hospital for treatment

where it transpired that the appellant has kidney problem due to that

- reason which he was compelied to remains absent from his duty and

on the basis of that reason charge sheet along with state of allegations

‘were issued to him which was rvplied by the appellant in which he

mentioned that he was ‘addicted of ice, but he gave up all drug

. addictions -at once and he was also suffered from: kidney disease,

therefore, he could not perform his duty, however, the appellant did _
not keep the copy of reply to charge sheet.”(Copy of charge sheet -
along with statement of al'l'egations is attached as. Annexu re-A)

i“hat anuuy was conducted agdmst the appellam in-which-the i mqulry
officer in his recommendation stated that the statement. of the
appellant solicits lenient view and. recommended the appe]iant for
suitable punishment. (Copy . of mqulry report is attached as

. Annexure—B)

~ That w1thout takmg lement view about the appdlant as recommended ‘
" by the inquiry officer, the appellant was dismissed from service vide..

order ‘dated 13.10:2020. The appellant filed departmental appeal-

against the dismissal order dated 13.10.2020 which was. rejected on
"21.10.2022, then he filed revision which was also rejected on

21.11.2022 and the rejection order dated 21.11.2022 was ;'eceive'd by
the appellant on 13.06.2023 through application. (Copies -of order.

. dated 13.10.2020, departmental appeal, order dated 21.10.2022,

revision and order dated 21.11 2022 are attached as’ Annexure- |

: CDEF&G)

That the appellant has no other remedy'éxcep‘l 1o ﬁle the instant
appeal in this Honorable Tribunal for redressal of his gnevance on
the tollowmg grounds amongst others

GROU'\H)S

A

That the impugned ondels dated 13.10.2020, 21.10.2022 and
21.11.2022 are against the -law, rules, facts, norms of justice .and
material on record, therelore. not tenablé and liable to be set aside.



B) That unfor lumtely 1he appelldnl was addicted of ice, but he gave up’

o all drug add:ctlons at once due to which-he’ suITered withdrawal -
symptoms and as the appellant is belong to poor family and hardly -
bears his expenses, therefore, he could not afford Rehabilitation
Centre for proper treatment and went to local Hospital for treatment
where it transpired that the appellant has kidney problem due to that
reason which he was compelled to. remains absent from his duty and

~* due to reform his conducl and ilinéss the i mquuy also recomimended
' lcment v;ew '

C) .'That the inquiry officer in his recommendation: stated that the
- statement of the appellant solicits lenient view, ‘but without tal\ing _
lenient_view about- thé appellant as recommended . by the inquiry
officer, the appellant was dismissed ﬁom selwce whlch is agalnst the

. norms of justice and fan play. - :

o

- D) That show’ cause notice.was not’ |ssued to the appellant before passmg
‘ the |mpugned dlsmlssa! order whtch is agamst the law and rules

By That the appellant did rot lntentionally remain absent.ﬁ‘pm his duty
- -but he was ill and due to his illness, he was unable 1o perform his -

~ duty and was compel to remain absent from: hlS duty, thelelore needs
to be treated with lenient view.

F) .. That the penalty of dismissal from service imposed upon the
. appellant is very harsh, which is passed in violation of law and rule; -
therefore, the same 15 not sustainable i in eyes of law and hence liable -

- to be set a51de : :

- G) "l hat the appellant has not been treated in- accordance with law and
rules and has been condu‘nned unhedxd throughoul

H) That the appeNant seeks permissiqn of this Honorable Tribunal to
advance others grounds and proofs at the time o[ hearing. .

it is, therefore most humbly played lh’lt the appeal of the”
appe]lanl may be accepted as played For

" THROUGH:

(ADVOCATE HIGH COURT)



BEFORE E THE KHYBER PAKHTUNK.HWA SERVICE TR]BUNAL

| PESHAWAR R .
’ - SERVICE APPEAL NO | /2023 :”
o Umair S vs L P‘ollicéADepartment ‘
'AanAvn‘

1, Umiar Ex- Constable No.1083,- Police Post Etam, Swab1 (Appellant) do
hereby affirm and declare that the contenis of this service appeal are true and
correct dl’ld nothmg has been concealed from this llonorable lubunal

- 'DEPONENT



- CHARGE SHEET =

_ ' Whereas I am . satnsﬁed that formal enqulry as contemplated by
le Servants (E&D) Rules 2011 is necessary and e)(pedlellt mem“eﬂ {o be

True [:uw

And whcrcas I am of thc view that the alleganons if. estabhshed ‘

‘ would cali for Ma]or/Mmor penalty as deﬁned in the aforesaid Rules.

Now therefore as reqmred by the aforesaud Rules I, Imran Shahld :

PSP, QPM District Police Officer, Swabi charge you Constable Umalr No.1083, on the
-, Abasm of staicnient of allegations attached to this charge sheet

In case your reply is not recelved within seven days without

sufficient cause it will be presumed that you have no defence to offer and ex'parte actmn

' wxll be takr.n aga.mst you.

»
/,
/

’_——-n—

Swabi.

AfTEsTED

. “District poyy fﬂc;r. Swabi.’ |

- District Police Offtcer, AP



SUM]\'IARY OF ALLEGATIONS

It is alleged that Constable Umair No. 1083 has been. found
ce/crystal addlct and- habitual absentee. He absented ‘himself from duty with effect from
504 06.2020 tll date w1thout any lcave/pnor perrmssnon of the competent authonty
: Therefore, he was 1ssued with show cause notice. He was dlrected ume and again to'

receive his show cause notice but he did not. His this act is ngamst the dxsclplme and

amounts to gross mls-conducg hér.xce summary of ¢ al iegatmn o mﬁm le d tﬂ he TN% cuw

| EEE Mr Shakeel Khan, DSP HQrs Swabl is appomted to conduct
B proper departmeutal enquiry agamst him.
e Dlstnct Pohce Oﬂicer,_ ‘
‘ - Swabl ‘

S N /8% icciea _
© . Dated:_ /é/ /o7 2020

I 51 STED
o Pl,strlct Poll ;omcer, Swabl,

s




OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, ,g E
| s

HEADQUARTER, SWABI
Phone No 0938—280279 E-Mail: d p_hgswab1@gma11 .com

. -'The District Pohce Ofﬁcer,
- Swabi.

+No: qg«g /FiQrs: Swabi dated AL/ og/2020

- t}ettiiiﬁt w be ttue. Copye

: t

| SubjBCtZ - DEPARTN[ENTAL ENOUIRY AGAINST CONST.ABLE UMAIR NO.1083 ‘E
‘ ' Itis subrmtted that an enqmry agamst the above named ronstable was enttusted o .

to the undersigned v1de Endst No. 183/CC/PA dated 16.07. 2020 the allegations are as under - ‘

"SUM]VIARY OF ALLEGATIONS - . : \k

It is alleged that Constable Umatr No. 1083 has been fcund lce/Crystal addict i

~and habltual absentee He absented himself from duty with effect. from 04.06. 2020 till date

without any leave/prtor permtssmn of the competent authority. Therefore, he was tssued with

show case notice. ‘He was directed ttme and again to receive his show case natice but he did
not. His ‘act is agamst the dtsmphne and amounts to gross rms-conduct, hence sumrnary of .

allegation.

: 'PROCEED]NGS

____...........--—-—'

: Ei“ o " The undersigned perused the edquiry\papere retevaﬂt record. at hand, and
' ummoned the dehnquent officer for personal hearmg/ recordmg his statement '

STATEMENT OF CONSTABLE UMAIR NO 1083

He stated in_ his statement that he mtended to mend ‘his ways and reform his
conduct; therefore he gave up all drug addtctlons at once. He suffered withdrawal symptoms
He is from a poor farmly and barely mects hlS expenses; as such he was unable to rehabthtate
-.htrnself ina professmnal clinic. He' could not parttmpate in due actwtttes due to his thhdrawal
He went: 1o the local hospttal for tteatment It transpu'ed that he had ktdney issues. He is now.

‘ completely clean of any addtctton He reported back for duty 28.08.2020. He- stated that he got’
absent due to Kidney’ issues and rnental stress. He railed in 10 thw det:nmeutal track due to,

\11‘ " - inexperience, and immaturity. He further stafed that he is fully comxmtted to the fact that he .
ﬁl :: - ~ may become 2 useful memher of society, his’ farmly and the department He further prayed to
“‘E * take pathetic view of his helplessness and poverty be given 4 chance to mend hlS ways, and

o file the instant enquiry. (Statement and Medloal papers attached)

AT

B [Hf’( ﬁfq! : ' '
m,
i




.

: Aﬁer the perusal of enquxry papers, relevant r'ecox-d"‘at hand, and ca;e_flil
y hdehberauons the undemgned rcckons the foll0wmg - h

I.‘ T'he delmquent officer rcmamed absent for about 84 days he reported hxs- "
arrival on 28. 08.2020 (@D report attached)

" m advance.

ed to he True cow
RECOMMENDATIONS | ‘ Certif |

St NDA TIONS:
_In view of the above the undersxgned, suggest. that Constablc Umalr No. 1083

s gmlty of alleganons leveled However, his statement solicits lement v1ew Hc is therefore
recommcnded for Sultable pumshmeut, if agreed, pIease
Enclosed (15Pages) ' '

AKKH: 4 EL HIVIAD)
Dep ty S 'enntendent of P4 nce
.Qrs, Swabi,

b g

Diatriet Poyy

TED

“Officor, Swabi,

2. The fact that he d:d not mform his superiors regardmg his problems/absence_' o



CFFICL OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFifiCER. SWABL

Q&D-E-& beﬂitied to be.True comr. S

S - Constable Uhmir?No’.lOSS, while posted to Police Post Etam, -
. absented himself from duty with effect from 04.06.2020 to 28.08.2020 and 29.08.2020til]

date without any leave/prior permission of the competent authority, which is against the

discipline and amounts to gross mis~conduct. He was issued Show Cause Notice, he was
. directed time and again to receive his. show cause notice, but he failed to ‘receive the

same. Therefore, he-was issued charge sheet and summary of allegations and DSP H. Qrs,

Swabi was appointed. as enquiry officer. The. Enquiry officer conducted proper.

submitted his findings, wherein he recommended the defaulter Constable Umair No.1083
for'suitable punishment. The undersigned perused: the enquiry papers and findings of the

" Enquiry officer and by’ agreeing with him issued Final Show Cause Notice. The Final

show Cause Notice was served upon him through local Police Station. He was clearly
directed w0 submit his reply within seven days of the receipt of the Final Show Cuause

Notice but he did not. However, it was decided to give him an opportunity of personal

- hearing, but he tailed to appear, which

means that he has nothing to offer in his defence
-+ und deserved ex parte action. P ~ '

Therefore, 1, Imran Shahid, PSP,QPM, District Police: Oftficer,
Swahi, in exercise of the powers vested in me under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Policc Rules
1975, herehy award Constable Umair No.1083, Major Punishment of dismissal’ from
service with immediate eff;

. ect. He will not be entitled for payment of salary for the . .
absence (intervening) period. : S

0.B No. 4 32,5 »
“Dued /340 1020:
<- , . .

5
y O
>
7 DN
; 7.
kA
! {i/' 1"‘- ‘

. (IMRAN SHAHID) PSP,QPM
: District Police Officer, Swabi.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, SWABL.

3 B 2
No. 29/~ 35 /PA, dated Swabi, the _/2_/7p /2020. | e SUE
R - Capies to the: - P ' < )
DSP, Razzar.
Pay Ofiicer.

L., e

Y

Establishment Ciérk. .
- Fauji Migsal Clerk.
-Official concerned ,D

-kdon 10 KienRa 10 oieg

fdan’io yonadwe) o awg\

Lh:l-\b)!d:—-

- acpartmental enquiry, recorded statements. of all concémed, collected. evidence .and

gu:.‘:&Qd 30 313&
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083 of 8wabr Dlstrlct Poilca agalnst tho order of lhe then

msolf' from hls lawf'ull duly wllhcut any leave or: prlor pormlsslon of. lhe
stent: aulhodty with effectﬂ'om 04 06 2020 to: 28.03 2020 and frnm 29 08: 2020 Ail:

- :':_:datasbfhls dlsmissal:

) On account of whlch hawas Isauad Show- Cause Notloo but he fallsd to -
;.submlt s raply Theral’om. proper deparlmanlal enqulry prnceedlngs were Inltiatad

* agalnst hlm He waa 1ssued:Charge Sheet alangwilh Statement of Allegallons and- lha

then' Deputy Superlnlondsnt of Pollca. Headquartars, Swabl was nornlnatad as: Enqulry

-Officer, The: Enqufry Officer aftar futﬁlllng codal formalltle& submitted- his’ ﬂndlngs to: o
" . ‘District Pollce-Officer, Swabl whsreln ha has recommended thu dellnquant Ofﬂoar for Ve

_aullab!e punlshment. o . :
) Tha ﬁ\m Elslrlct F’ollca Oﬂlcer SWabf paruud me‘ llndlngs and bx
.agreelng with, the reoommandatlons of Enqulry Oﬂlcar rsaued i ‘Final: Show: iCause: .

. 'days, olhefwlse ex-parla. actlon wiil be: laken agalnst him, however, he:did: not. bather. lo=
* submithis- raply nor appeared for pemonalrhearlng wiich; show.his: dlslnterost ine Polloer
‘Servica: andl has\ nuthlng o offer in: his defense. Tharafnra, e’ was- awarded ma}or

. ' punlshmenrofdlsmlssal from service vlda OB No. 1325 datad 13. 10 2020 by the: then:
-DislrlctF'ullce Officer; Swabl : : :
. Faeling: aggﬁeved from' the' order of Dlstrlct Pollca Ofllcer. Swabl tha A

-'appellanl praferred: the: instant appeal He was. summoned ‘and: heard in person ln* o
’ Ordarly Room-held: [} this:offica o 18.10.2022; : ' e

From the perusal uﬁlha enqulry file: and sarvice recotd ol the: appellant. lt. - ,_ L

=has been found ‘that: allegatlons lovetsd: agalnst the" appallant have Been: prnvad

bayond any “shadow-of doubt, Tha appellant haa blltarly lal}sd to- produca any- oogent
" “resson to Justify his absence. Henca, tho abaence perlod l 8 04 montha and- 04 days. of

, ‘the appellanl clearly depicts his casual and’ lethamlc alﬂtude lowards his ofﬂclal dutles
as the very conduct. of appellant is unbecomlng ofa. dladpllned Palica Ofﬁosr on
' perusal of previous sarvioe racord of the appellanl, it wa nodcad lhat he ls habltual

e T T
- _;_.1. B L (""_ -
oy NG
Y S S L
FE n T
- ~ ! \
1. Q‘.‘S‘-{}/’ b
3o L £ -
AN R
3w et

{)\'r_'lllz' dléﬁoia&éfl‘f'ma.' _da‘pé'r&llémals app'o'al‘:‘ préfun-ad:vby:: Ex- -

‘ Notlce. Tha Flnai Show Cause notice- was. sent lhrough jocal’ Police for. sefvlce upon: _;. 4
o him: He was. clearly dlrected Iy Flnal Show.Cause: Notlce: to:submit: his: raply within.07:

<.

N

- o e

-

-y -




Eemﬂed to be True Bnpf

. absentee and priar to thls. the appellant was:also. d!sm!ssed

‘ - disinterast In the ofﬁciai duties: Hence, order’ passed by the compatent authority does - .
“not warrant: any Intarferenoe Besides the above, the appellant approached this forum. -

- and. 11 months Without. advanclng any cogenl reason regardinl such delay.

‘ .Keeping. I view the above, l. Muhammad Al Khan, PSP Reg!onar
Poilce Ol‘ﬂcer. Mardan, being. the appellate authonty.
therefore,”

Cobamed oo | L ’

ﬁnd no:substance. in the appeal,

Mardan.

; No. glég [Es
’ Copy forwarded fo Dlstrlct Police. Ofﬁcer. Swabi for - lnformatlon and’

‘ .'necassary action wit to’ his. office: Mem: No: 139nnsp Legal dated 11. 10 zozz His
‘ Servlce Record Isratumed herewith. '

\;~ } BT s e ST —— L L
. NS -

“from: servlce twice for hts-- Lol

‘at & belated: stage by filing-the. instant - appeal which: i§. badly: time. barred. for 0t yearf ' .

the same: ls rejected and ﬁled balng devold of: merit as: well as. badly tlme - |-

‘Roglonal Police Ofﬁcer, S

DatadMardantha_&_\ |D ' 712022 - f _.'f:l’
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. No. 82

OI‘I'ICF O

Tl IL

lN\I‘I’C‘I OR GEI\ERAL or Pol. lCl

KIHYBER PAI\}ITUN Kinva '
Central Police Orl"cc, I’c.sh.m ur,

172. dated l'uhmmrl!w 2 e 1)

pu'n § R

Ry

The

f\LL..lOn.TI Police (“m.u

\lardam

Rl v I‘;i()‘\' PI:.] ITiC

“the -Cotnpk:xcnt
AN-FC Uinair No. 1083 of

The s

i numsi'mf.m of dtcmssqai 1‘ m service
2 1110, 90"0 ‘being badly t.'n" barred
ap ifcant may please = : mform dnccordmgiy

- For'lnspectar ¢ General of P

fd
(AFSARJ; x\)

~\v=hc~m\ ‘a5 examined and Fled the revi sion i:culmn
&mam ag. st ik
o "%?=§‘3"i!)x'ni12 vide OB-No. 1325 day

Rcwslrar

~uumn'ut

Oilce,

. .Khvbcr Pa hmnkh W Peshaar

A N 1

awardod”



'VAKA"LAT ‘NAMA .'

NO. /2023

IN THE COURT OF K P JQ(/WM/ //@éwm/ /7 4’/@?4@%

/JW e  (Appeliant)
e (Petltloner)

S SR (Plamtnff)
x VERSUS _
/) %63@ W 4»% (Respondent)
/ 3 (Defendant)

1

| Do hereby appount and constitute TAIMUR ALI KHAN, ADVOCATE HIGH COURT; o -

. appear; plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/fus as my/our

'-'GounsellAdvocate in the above noted matter, - ‘without any liability for his default’ and .

with the authority to engage/appomt any other Advocate/Counsel on my/our costs.

. 'I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposst wuthdraw and recetve on Imy/our behalf al!
" sums and amounts payable or -deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

proceedmgs, if his any fee left unpald or is outstanding against’ me/us.

“The Advocate/CounseI is also -at liberty o ‘leave my/our case at any stage of tha ‘

Dated - J2023 e
¥ I T(CEND

i

e A SRR L e BT R

- Advocate Htgh Court

A NE A T

) | BC-104240 S
NIC. 17101:7395544-5
Cell No. 03339390916




